May, 2008
Bourns Manufacturers Representatives
Corporate Distributor Product Managers
Americas Sales Team
Asia Sales Team
Europe Sales Team
Bourns Internal
Bourns® Chip Guard® ESD Protection Products

21.0 ± 0.80
(0.84 ± 0.032)
How to Order
CG 0402 MLC - 12 L G A
ChipGuard®
Product Designator
Package Option
0402 = 0402 Package
0603 = 0603 Package
Multilayer Series Designator
Operating Voltage
3.3 = 3.3 V
05 = 5 V
12 = 12 V
Low Leakage Current Option
L = Low Leakage Current
Blank = Standard Product
Tape & Reel Packaging
E = 5,000 pcs. per reel (0603 Package)
G = 10,000 pcs. per reel (0402 Package)
Operating Temperature Option
A = Higher +125 °C Operating Temperature
Blank = Standard Product
Asia-Pacific:  TEL +886-2 25624117 • FAX +886-2 25624116
Europe: TEL +41-41 7685555 • FAX +41-41 7685510